Docusign Envelope ID: B6833C59-F5B7-4587-B244-A187C16DAADF CC STC 00380758 2025 TR

v PRINCE WILUAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
LAUNCHING THRIVING FUTURES

CONTRACT RENEWAL #3
August 21, 2025

Amazon.com Services LLC
(Amazon Business)

Brett Tuson

410 Terry Avenue North,
Seattle, WA 98109-5210

Re: Contract Renewal #3
Contract #R-TC-17006 — On-line Marketplace for Purchases of Products and Services

Dear Mr. Tuson:

This is to advise you that Prince William County Public Schools (PWCS) desires to renew the referenced
contract for an additional two-year period in accordance with the "Contract Term" clause in the Contract. The
current contract will expire on January 18, 2026.

Please advise me if you desire to renew the contract and prices in accordance with the terms of the contract by
signing and returning this Contract Renewal form no later than September 4, 2025.

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact me by phone at 703-791-8744 or via email at
bakerax@pwcs.edu.

Sincerely,

Angie Baker, VCA
Buyer

Acceptance Agreement

It is mutually agreed that the above-mentioned contract is renewed for the period of January 19, 2026 to
January 18, 2028 and all terms and conditions in the original solicitation and contract shall remain the same.

Renew Contract: Yes: X No:
Rates to Remain the Same: Yes: X No: If no, attach explanation and revised rates.
Revised rates-shalioemeffective on January 18, 2026, upon PWCS signature below.
rj&»«tc “Zaoen Brvier Bentrer
Vendor: 91203151964544E PWCS:
Legally Authorized Signature Legally Authorized Signature

Brett Tuson, Authorized Signatory
Colleen Keener, NIGP-CPP, CPPB. CPCP. VCO. VCA

Print Name & Title Supervisor of Purchasing
Sep 9, 2025
Date: September 4, 2025 Date:
Y
PROCUREMENT

P.0.BOX 389, MANASSAS, VA 20108 OW\I@CS.EDU- 703.791.8743, FAX 703.791.8610



Docusign Envelope ID: B§833C59-FSB7-4587-BZ44-A187C16DAADF CC STC 00380758 2025 TR
signature: Brian Hall

BrianHall (Aug 21, 2025 14:38:35 EDT)

Email: hallbm@pwcs.edu



Docusign Envelope ID: B6833C59-F5B7-4587-B244-A187C16DAADF

Renewal 3 - R-TC-17006 - Amazon

Final Audit Report

2025-08-21

Created:
By:
Status:

Transaction ID:

2025-08-21
Angela Baker (BAKERAX@pwcs.edu)
Signed

CBJCHBCAABAAXDUeObxcyg0VizZILOMaCj2rhmpfgCJoc

"Renewal 3 - R-TC-17006 - Amazon" History

™ Document created by Angela Baker (BAKERAX@pwcs.edu)
2025-08-21 - 6:28:02 PM GMT- IP address: 204.122.110.251

B3 Document emailed to Brian Hall (hallbm@pwcs.edu) for signature
2025-08-21 - 6:28:49 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Brian Hall (hallbm@pwcs.edu)
2025-08-21 - 6:38:06 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.70.126

% Document e-signed by Brian Hall (hallbom@pwcs.edu)
Signature Date: 2025-08-21 - 6:38:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 204.122.110.142

] Agreement completed.
2025-08-21 - 6:38:35 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign

lega_l’




Renewal 3 - R-TC-17006 - Amazon - vendor
signed

Final Audit Report 2025-09-09
Created: 2025-09-08
By: Angela Baker (BAKERAX@pwcs.edu)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA7xgVXbIBEs9sOMCCmhetKUrGrIEFJV05

"Renewal 3 - R-TC-17006 - Amazon - vendor signed" History

™ Document created by Angela Baker (BAKERAX@pwcs.edu)
2025-09-08 - 2:40:48 PM GMT- IP address: 204.122.110.142

E% Document emailed to Brian Burtner (burtneba@pwcs.edu) for signature
2025-09-08 - 2:41:20 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Brian Burtner (burtneba@pwcs.edu)
2025-09-09 - 2:49:30 PM GMT- IP address: 204.122.110.162

% Document e-signed by Brian Burtner (burtneba@pwcs.edu)
Signature Date: 2025-09-09 - 2:49:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server- |P address: 204.122.110.162

Q Agreement completed.
2025-09-09 - 2:49:58 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




